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IMPORTANT: Read these instructions carefully before use and keep them for future 
reference. Your child's safety may be affected if you do not follow these instructions.	

Suitable for a child who can sit unaided, approximately from 6 months.  
It is not intended for children weighing more than 12kg. Adult assembly required.  
Do not leave your child unattended in the walker.

introduction1

parts check list2

1. �Seat

2. �Toy bar

3. �Seat back  
insert

4. �Walker

Lay the walker flat on the ground (dia 3a).	
		

Lift the tray up away from the base until  
it clicks into position (dia 3b).

3a

3b

opening the walker 	
preparation for use3

installing the seat	

Place seat back insert onto walker tray.

1. �Press down insert into tray to click  
into position.				  

2. �Push forward to lock the insert  
at the front (dia 3c).

Place the seat cover over the seat back  
insert opening in the tray (dia 3d).

3c

3d

1

1

2

2
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preparation for use3

3e

3f Pull the tabs through the slots and over  
the boss to lock into position (dia 3f). 

WARNING! All 8x tabs have to be locked  
into position in order for the seat cover  
to be safely assembled. 

IMPORTANT: Check the fitting is secure  
before using.				  

Place toy bar onto the tray (dia 3g).		
	

1. �Press down. 				  
				  
2. �Press to click into place both clips (dia 3h).	

			 

3g

3h

assembling the toy bar	

1

2

in use4

1. �Lift tray.				  

2. �Pull arm out and raise or lower to new 
height and release arm (dia 4a).		
		

IMPORTANT: Once height is fixed, check the 
tray is secure by pressing down on the walker.	
			 

4a

2

1

adjusting the height
Push tabs from seat cover into the slots  
on the tray (dia 3e).			 
	

care of product5

To remove the seat cover, pull the tabs  
down and lift away from the boss.  
Pull the seat cover from the tray (dia 5a).		
		
To replace the cover follow instructions  
for fitting the seat.				  

5a

remove the seat cover	
		

Lift tray and pull arm out under the tray  
and lower the walker to its flat position.		
		
IMPORTANT: Take care when folding  
to prevent your hand from being caught 
between the tray and frame (dia 4b).		
		

4b

folding flat	
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care of product5

safety notes6
Suitable for a child who can sit unaided, approximately from 6 months. It is not
intended for children weighing more than 12kg.

	  Warning
<	 Warning! The Walker should only be used under adult supervision.  

NEVER LEAVE YOUR CHILD UNATTENDED.
<	 Warning! The child will be able to reach further and move rapidly when  

in the baby walking frame.
<	 Prevent access to stairs, steps and uneven surfaces.
<	 Guard all fires, heating and cooking appliances.
<	 Remove hot liquids, electrical flexes and other potential hazards from reach.
<	 Prevent collisions with glass in doors, windows and furniture.
<	 Do not use the baby walking frame if any components are broken or missing.
<	 This baby walking frame should be used only for short periods of time  

e.g. 20 minutes at a time, as it is not a training aid.
<	 Do not use replacement parts other than those approved by the manufacturer  

or distributor.
<	 For indoor use only.
<	 Keep children away from the walker during set-up and folding.
<	 When not in use the walker should be safely stored away from children.

Refer to the care label attached to the seat cover.	
	
<	� The Walker can be cleaned by sponging with warm water and mild 

detergent. Do not submerge the Walker in water.
<	 The Walker must be dried thoroughly before using or storing.	
<	 Never clean with abrasive, ammonia based, bleach based or spirit type cleaners.	

cleaning the seat cover	

!

 1  المقدمة

معلومات هامة: اقرأ هذه الإرشادات بتمعن قبل الشروع في استعمال العربة واحتفظ بها للرجوع 
إليها عند الحاجة. قد يؤثر عدم قرأتك لهذه الإرشادات سلبا على سلامة طفلك.

الرجاء الانتباه إلى أن الرسومات مدرجة مع النص الانجليزي في مقدمة هذا الدليل.

مناسب للأطفال القادرين على دعم رأسهم بمفردهم، أي من سن 6 أشهر تقريبا. وهي غير مناسبة 
للأطفال الذين يزيد وزنهم عن 12 كجم. يجب أن يجمعها شخص بالغ. لا تترك طفلك داخل 

المشاية بدون مراقبة.  

2 قائمة القطع

�1. المقعد
�2. عامود الألعاب

�3. مقحم ظهرية المقعد
4. المشاية

3 التجهيز للاستعمال

�ضع المشاية في
�وضع مسطح على الأرض )الرسم 3أ(.

أرفع الصينية عن القاعدة إلى أن تثبت في مكانها مصدرة صوت طقطقة )الرسم 3ب(.

�تركيب المقعد
�ضع مقحم ظهر المقعد فوق صينية المشاية. 

1. أضغط على المقحم إلى الأسفل فوق الصينية إلى أن يثبت في مكانها مصدرا صوت 
�طقطقة.

�2. أدفعه إلى الأمام لتثبيت جهته الأمامية.)الرسم 3ج(.
�ضع غطاء المقعد فوق فتحة مقحم ظهر المقعد الموجودة بالصينية )الرسم 3د(.

�أدفع بعراوي غطاء المقعد داخل الشقوق الموجودة بالصينية )الرسم 3هـ(. 
�أسحب العراوي عبر الشقوق وفوق الحدبة لتثبيتها في مكانها )الرسم 3و(.

�تنبيه! كل العراوي الثمانية يجب أن تكون مثبتة في أماكنها قبل أن يتم تجميع غطاء المقعد 
�بالشكل الصحيح.

معلومات هامة: تأكد من أن التركيب مثبت جيدا قبل الاستعمال.

�تجميع عامود الألعاب
�أدخل عامود الألعاب في الصينية )الرسم 3ز(.

�1. أضغط إلى الأسفل.
2. أضغط كلا المشابك لتشبك في أماكنها )الرسم 3ح(.

4  عند الاستعمال

�تعديل الارتفاع
�1. أرفع الصينية.

2. أسحب المقبض إلى الخارج وارفع أو أخفض المشاية إلى الارتفاع المناسب، ثم أطلق 
�المقبض )الرسم 4أ(.

معلومات هامة: بعد الحصول على الارتفاع المرغوب، تأكد من أن الصينية ثابتة في 
مكانها وذلك بالضغط على المشاية إلى الأسفل.

�طي المشاية في الوضع المسطح
أرفع الصينية وأسحب المقبض من تحت الصينية، ثم أخفض المشاية إلى أن تصبح 

�مسطحة.
معلومات هامة: توخي الخذر عند تطبيق المشاية لتفادي انحباس يدك بين الصينية 

والإطار )الرسم 4ب(.

عربي 
مقعد ومشاية ستار دليل الاستعمال

معلومات هامة! - احتفظ بها للرجوع إليها عند الحاجة.

5 العناية بالمنتح

�قم بازالة غطاء المقعد
لإزالة غطاء المقعد، أسحب العراوي إلى الأسفل واسحبها من على الحدبة. أسحب غطاء 

�المقعد من فوق الصينية )الرسم 5أ(.
لإعادة الغطاء إلى مكانه، اتبع إرشادات تركيب المقعد.

�تنظيف غطاء المقعد
�راجع ارشادات العناية المشبوكة بغطاء المقعد. 

يمكن تنظيف المشاية بمسحها بالماء الدافئ والصابون مستعملا قطعة إسفنج. لا 
�تغطسها في الماء. 

�يجب تجفيف المشاية تماما قبل استعمالها أو تخزينها. 
لا تستعمل أبدا مواد تنظيفية كاشطة، أو بها ماء النشادر، أو مواد تبييض، أو كحولية لتنظيف 

المقعد.

6  ملاحظات السلامة

مناسب للأطفال القادرين على دعم رأسهم بمفردهم، أي من سن 6 أشهر تقريبا. وهي غير 
مناسبة للأطفال الذين يزيد وزنهم عن 12 كجم.

 ! تنبيه!
تنبيه! يجب استعمال المشاية أثناء مراقبة شخص بالغ فقط. لا تترك الطفل لوحده 

�دون مرافق مطلقا.
�تنبيه! يستطيع الطفل مد يده أبعد والتحرك أسرع عندما يكون داخل المشاية.

�أمنع الوصول إلى الدرج والسلالم والأسطح غير المستوية.
�ضع عازل على أدوات التدفئة والطبخ والنيران الكاشفة.

�أزل كل السوائل الساخنة، وأسلاك الكهرباء وأية مخاطر أخرى بعيدا عن متناول الطفل.
�أمنع اصطدامه بألواح الأبواب الزجاجية، والنوافذ والأثاث.

�لا تستعمل مشاية الطفل إذا كان أي من مكوناتها مكسورا أو ناقصا.
يجب استعمال المشاية لفترات قصيرة فقط، مثلا 20 دقيقة كل مرة، إذ أنه ليس أداة 

�للتدريب على المشي.
�لا تستعمل قطع غيار غير تلك المعتمدة من قبل الجهة المصنعة أو الموزعة للمنتج.

�صالح للاستعمال بالداخل فقط.
�أبقي على المشاية بعيدا عن الأطفال أثناء تركيبها أو طيها.

عند عدم الاستعمال، قم بتخزين المشاية في مكان آمن بعيدا عن متناول الأطفال.
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1	 Introduction

IMPORTANT : veuillez lire ces instructions soigneusement 
avant l’utilisation et les conserver pour référence future.  
La sécurité de votre enfant pourrait ne pas être garantie,  
si vous ne suivez pas ces instructions.

Veuillez noter que les diagrammes se trouvent dans  
la section en anglais au début de ce guide. 

Convient à un enfant qui peut tenir sa tête sans aide,  
à partir d’environ 6 mois. Il n’est pas destiné aux enfants 
pesant plus de 12 kg. Montage par un adulte requis.  
Ne pas laisser un enfant sans surveillance dans le trotteur.

2	 Nomenclature des pièces

1.	 Siège 
2.	 Barre jouet 
3.	 Insert dossier 
4.	 Trotteur

3	 Préparation à l’utilisation

ouvrir le trotteur 
Posez le trotteur à plat par terre (dia. 3a). 
Tirez le plateau vers le haut, jusqu’à ce qu’il s’enclenche  
en position (dia. 3b).

installation du siège 
Insérez le dossier sur le plateau du trotteur. 

1.	 Enfoncez l’insert du dossier dans le plateau en position. 
2.	 Poussez vers l’avant pour verrouiller l’insert à l’avant. 
(dia. 3c).

Placez la housse du siège sur l’ouverture du dossier dans  
le plateau (dia. 3d). 
Enfoncez les languettes de la housse de siège dans les 
fentes sur le plateau (dia. 3e). 
Tirez les languettes à travers les fentes et sur le bossage 
pour bloquer en position (dia. 3f).

AVERTISSEMENT ! Les 8 languettes doivent être bloquées 
en position, afin que la housse de siège soit fixée en toute 
sécurité. 
IMPORTANT : vérifiez que le montage est sûr avant toute 
utilisation.

montage de la barre jouet 
Placez la barre jouet sur le plateau (dia. 3g).

1.	 Enfoncez. 
2. 	� Appuyez pour enclencher les deux pinces en place 

(dia. 3h).

4	 Utilisation

réglage de la hauteur 
1	 Relevez le plateau. 
2	� Tirez le bras et élevez ou abaissez à la nouvelle 

hauteur, puis relâchez le bras (dia. 4a).

IMPORTANT : une fois que la hauteur est fixée, vérifiez que  
le plateau est sûr en appuyant sur le trotteur.

plier à plat 
Relevez le plateau et tirez le bras sous le plateau, puis 
pliez le trotteur dans sa position plate.

Français 
trotteur star guide de l’utilisateur
Important ! Conserver pour référence ultérieure

IMPORTANT : faites attention lors du pliage à ne pas vous 
coincer la main entre le plateau et le cadre (dia. 4b).

5	 Entretien du produit

retirez la housse du siège 
Pour enlever la housse du siège, tirez sur les languettes 
vers le bas et enlevez du bossage. Enlevez la housse de 
siège du plateau (dia. 5a). 
Pour remettre la housse, suivez les instructions de montage  
du siège.

nettoyer la housse du siège 
Consultez l’étiquette d’entretien cousue sur la housse  
de siège. 

<	 �Le trotteur peut être nettoyé en l’épongeant avec  
de l’eau chaude et un nettoyant doux. N’immergez  
pas le trotteur dans l’eau. 

<	 �Le trotteur doit être complètement sec avant d’être 
utilisé ou rangé. 

<	 �Ne nettoyez jamais avec des produits nettoyants 
abrasifs,  
à base d’ammoniac, de javel ou alcoolisés.

6	 Notes de sécurité

Convient à un enfant qui peut tenir sa tête sans aide,  
à partir d’environ 6 mois. Il n’est pas destiné aux enfants 
pesant plus de 12 kg.

! 	 AVERTISSEMENT  
<	 �AVERTISSEMENT ! Le trotteur doit uniquement être 

utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte. NE LAISSEZ 
JAMAIS VOTRE ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE.

<	 �AVERTISSEMENT ! L’enfant sera capable d’aller plus loin 
et de se déplacer plus rapidement dans le trotteur.

<	 �Empêchez tout accès aux escaliers, marches et 
surfaces irrégulières.

<	 �Installez des dispositifs de protection contre tous  
les feux, radiateurs et cuisinières.

<	 �Empêchez que votre enfant ne puisse atteindre les 
liquides chauds, prises électriques et autres dangers 
potentiels.

<	 �Empêchez les collisions avec le verre dans les portes, 
fenêtres et meubles.

<	 �N’utilisez pas le trotteur si des composants sont cassés  
ou manquants.

<	 �Ce trotteur ne doit être utilisé que pendant de courtes 
périodes de temps, par ex. 20 minutes à la fois, car ce  
n’est pas une aide à la marche.

<	 �N’utilisez pas de pièces de rechange autres que 
celles approuvées par le fabricant ou le distributeur.

<	 Utilisation à l’intérieur uniquement. 
<	 �Tenez les enfants éloignés du trotteur lors de l’installation  

et du pliage.
<	 �Lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé, le trotteur doit être rangé  

en toute sécurité, hors de portée des enfants.

1	 Überblick

WICHTIG: Anleitung bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfältig lesen und 
zur späteren Verwendung aufbewahren.  Nichtbefolgung 
dieser Bedienungsanleitung könnte die Sicherheit Ihres 
Kindes gefährden.

Beachten Sie bitte, dass alle grafischen Darstellungen im 
englischen Abschnitt am Beginn dieser Gebrauchsanleitung 
erscheinen.

Für ein Kind ab einem Alter von etwa 6 Monaten geeignet, 
das seinen Kopf alleine aufrecht halten kann. Nicht für 
Kinder mit einem Gewicht von mehr als 12 Kilogramm 
bestimmt. Montage muss von einer erwachsenen 
Person durchgeführt werden. Lassen Sie Ihr Kind in der 
Lauflernschule niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

2	 Teile-prüfliste

1.	 Sitz 
2.	 Spielstange 
3.	 Rückenteil für Sitz 
4.	 Babygeher

3	 Vorbereitung

aufklappen des gehers 
Legen Sie den Babygeher flach auf den Boden (Abb. 3a.) 
Heben Sie die Ablage vom Gestell weg nach oben an,  
bis sie einrastet (Abb. 3b.)

anbringen des sitzes 
Positionieren Sie den Rückenteil auf die Ablage des Gehers. 

1.	� Drücken Sie nach unten in die Ablage, bis der Rückenteil 
einrastet.

2.	� Schieben Sie den Rückenteil nun nach vor, um ihn vorne  
zu fixieren (Abb. 3c).

Platzieren Sie den Sitz über die Öffnung des Rückenteils in  
der Ablage (Abb. 3d). 
Drücken Sie die Laschen des Sitzes in die Schlitze der 
Ablage (Abb. 3e). 
Ziehen Sie die Laschen durch die Schlitze und über den 
Vorsprung, um sie zu fixieren (Abb. 3f).

ACHTUNG! Für die sichere Montage des Sitzes müssen alle  
acht (8) Laschen verriegelt sein. 
WICHTIG: Prüfen Sie vor Verwendung die Sicherheit der 
Halterungen.

montage der Spielstange 
Positionieren Sie die Spielstange an die Ablage (Abb. 3g).

1.	 Drücken Sie nach unten.
2. 	� Drücken Sie, um beide Klemmen einrasten zu lassen 

(Abb. 3h).

4	 Verwendung

Anpassen der Höhe

1.	 Heben Sie die Ablage an.
2.	� Ziehen Sie den Hebel nach außen, um auf neue Höhe 

zu heben oder zu senken, und geben Sie nun den Hebel 
frei (Abb. 4a).

WICHTIG: Sobald die Höhe fixiert wurde, prüfen Sie bitte 
die die Sicherheit der Ablage, indem Sie den Geher leicht 
nach unten drücken.

Deutsch 
star walker babygeher gebrauchsanleitung
Wichtig! Zur späteren verwendung aufbewahren

zusammenklappen 
Heben Sie die Ablage an und ziehen Sie den Hebel 
unter der Ablage nach außen, bis der Geher flach 
zusammengeklappt ist

WICHTIG: Achten Sie beim Zusammenklappen darauf, 
dass Sie Ihre Hand nicht zwischen Ablage und Rahmen 
einklemmen (Abb. 4b).

5	 Pflege

entfernung des Sitzes 
Um den Sitz zu entfernen, ziehen Sie die Laschen nach unten  
und vom Vorsprung weg. Nun kann der Sitz von der Ablage  
des Gehers gezogen werden (Abb. 5a). 
Um den Sitz neu zu montieren, folgen Sie bitte der Anleitung  
für das Anbringen des Sitzes.

reinigung des sitzes 
Hinweise zur Pflege befinden sich auf dem am Sitz  
angebrachten Etikett. 

<	 �Der Babygeher kann mit einem feuchten Schwamm und  
ein wenig mildem Reinigungsmittel gesäubert werden. 
Tauchen Sie den Geher nicht ins Wasser. 

<	 �Der Babygeher muss vor Verwendung oder Verwahrung 
vollständig trocken sein. 

<	 �Niemals mit Scheuermitteln oder Reinigern säubern,  
die Ammoniak, Chlorbleiche oder Spiritus enthalten.

6	 Sicherheitshinweise

Für ein Kind ab einem Alter von etwa 6 Monaten geeignet,  
das seinen Kopf alleine aufrecht halten kann. Nicht für 
Kinder mit einem Gewicht von mehr als 12 Kilogramm 
bestimmt.

! 	 WARNHINWEIS
<	 �ACHTUNG! Der Babygeher sollte nur unter Aufsicht 

einer erwachsenen Person verwendet werden. LASSEN 
SIE IHR KIND NIEMALS UNBEAUFSICHTIGT!

<	 �ACHTUNG! Im Babygeher ist ein Kind in der Lage, weiter  
zu reichen und sich schneller fortzubewegen.

<	 �Verhindern Sie Zugang zu Stiegen, Stufen und unebenen 
Oberflächen.

<	 �Sichern Sie alle offenen Feuerstellen, Heiz- und  
Kochgeräte ab.

<	 �Entfernen Sie heiße Flüssigkeiten, elektrische Kabel 
und andere mögliche Gefahren aus der Reichweite 
des Kindes.

<	 �Verhindern Sie alle Zusammenstöße mit Glastüren, 
Fenstern und Möbelstücken.

<	 �Verwenden Sie den Baby-Laufrahmen nicht, wenn einer  
der Teile beschädigt ist oder fehlt.

<	 �Dieser Baby-Laufrahmen sollte nur über kurze 
Zeitperioden (jeweils etwa 20 Minuten) verwendet 
werden, da er nicht  
als Trainingshilfsmittel gedacht ist.

<	 �Verwenden Sie stets nur vom Hersteller oder der 
Vertriebsfirma genehmigte Ersatzteile.

<	 �Nur zur Verwendung im Haus geeignet.
<	 �Halten Sie Kinder während des Auf- und 

Zusammenklappens vom Babygeher fern.  
<	 �Nicht in Verwendung sollte der Babygeher vor Kindern 

sicher aufbewahrt werden.
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1	 εισαγωγή

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες πριν τη χρήση και 
φυλάξτε τις για μελλοντική αναφορά. Αν δεν τηρήσετε τις οδηγίες, 
μπορεί να επηρεάσετε την ασφάλεια του παιδιού σας.

Οι εικόνες αντιστοιχούν στις απεικονίσεις που βρίσκονται στην αγγλική 
ενότητα στην αρχή του παρόντος εγχειριδίου.

Κατάλληλο για παιδιά που μπορούν να στηρίξουν το κεφαλάκι τους 
χωρίς βοήθεια, περίπου από 6 μηνών. Δεν προορίζεται για παιδιά που 
ζυγίζουν περισσότερα από 12 κιλά. Απαιτείται συναρμολόγηση από 
ενήλικο. Μην αφήνετε το παιδί στη στράτα χωρίς επίβλεψη.

2	 λίστα ελέγχου εξαρτημάτων

1.	 Κάθισμα 
2.	 Μπάρα με παιχνίδια 
3.	 Στήριγμα πλάτης 
4.	 Στράτα

3	 προετοιμασία για χρήση

άνοιγμα της στράτας 
Ακουμπήστε τη στράτα στο έδαφος (σχ. 3a). 
Σηκώστε το δίσκο από τη βάση μέχρι να κουμπώσει στη θέση του (σχ. 3b).

τοποθέτηση του καθίσματος 
Τοποθετήστε το στήριγμα πλάτης στο δίσκο της στράτας. 

1.	 Πιέστε προς τα κάτω το στήριγμα μέχρι να κουμπώσει στη θέση του. 
2.	 Σπρώξτε προς τα εμπρός για να κουμπώσει μπροστά (σχ. 3c).

Τοποθετήστε το κάλυμμα του καθίσματος πάνω από το στήριγμα 
πλάτης ανοίγοντας το δίσκο (σχ. 3d). 
Σπρώξτε τα γλωσσίδια του καλύμματος μέσα στις σχισμές του δίσκου 
(σχ. 3e). 
Τραβήξτε τα γλωσσίδια μέσα από τις σχισμές και πάνω από την 
προεξοχή για να κλειδώσει στη θέση του (σχ. 3f ).

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Και τα 8 γλωσσίδια πρέπει να κουμπώσουν σωστά 
προκειμένου να συναρμολογηθεί σωστά το κάλυμμα του καθίσματος.
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχουν κουμπώσει καλά πριν από τη 
χρήση.

συναρμολόγηση της μπάρας με τα παιχνίδια 
Τοποθετήστε τη μπάρα παιχνιδιών μέσα στο δίσκο (σχ. 3g).

1.	 Πιέστε προς τα κάτω. 
2. 	 Πιέστε για να κουμπώσουν και τα δύο κλιπ στη θέση τους (σχ. 3h).

4	 κατά τη χρήση

ρύθμιση του ύψους

1.	 Σηκώστε το δίσκο. 
2.	� Τραβήξτε προς τα έξω το βραχίονα και ανεβάστε ή κατεβάστε στο 

επιθυμητό ύψος, και στη συνέχεια απελευθερώστε το βραχίονα 
(σχ. 4a).

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Μόλις σταθεροποιήσετε το ύψος, βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχει 
στερεωθεί καλά ο δίσκος πιέζοντας τη στράτα προς τα κάτω.

κλείσιμο της στράτας 
Σηκώστε το δίσκο και τραβήξτε έξω το βραχίονα κάτω από το δίσκο,  
και κατεβάστε τη στράτα σε επίπεδη θέση. 
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Προσέξτε να μην μαγκώσετε το χέρι σας ανάμεσα στο  
δίσκο και το πλαίσιο (σχ. 4b).

Ελληνικά 
στράτα αστέρι οδηγίες χρήσης

Σημαντικό! Να φυλάσσεται για μελλοντική χρήση
5	 φροντίδα του προϊόντος

αφαίρεση του καλύμματος του καθίσματος 
Για να αφαιρέσετε το κάλυμμα του καθίσματος, τραβήξτε τα γλωσσίδια 
προς τα κάτω και απομακρύνετέ τα από την προεξοχή. Τραβήξτε το 
κάλυμμα του καθίσματος από το δίσκο (σχ. 5a). 
Για την επανατοποθέτηση του καλύμματος, ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες 
για την τοποθέτηση του καθίσματος.

καθαρισμός του καλύμματος του καθίσματος 
Συμβουλευτείτε την ετικέτα στο κάλυμμα του καθίσματος. 

<	 �Καθαρίστε τη στράτα σκουπίζοντάς την με χλιαρό νερό και ένα 
ήπιο καθαριστικό. Μην βυθίζετε τη στράτα στο νερό. 

<	 �Η στράτα πρέπει να έχει στεγνώσει καλά πριν τη χρήση ή την 
αποθήκευσή της.

<	 �Ποτέ μην καθαρίζετε με σκληρά καθαριστικά που περιέχουν 
αμμωνία, χλώριο ή οινόπνευμα. 

6	 σημειώσεις ασφαλείας

Κατάλληλο για παιδιά που μπορούν να στηρίξουν το κεφαλάκι τους 
χωρίς βοήθεια, περίπου από 6 μηνών. Δεν προορίζεται για παιδιά που 
ζυγίζουν περισσότερα από 12 κιλά.

! 	 ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ 
<	 �ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Αυτή η στράτα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται 

μόνο με επίβλεψη από ενήλικο άτομο. ΠΟΤΕ ΜΗΝ ΑΦΗΝΕΤΕ 
ΤΟ ΠΑΙΔΙ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΕΠΙΒΛΕΨΗ.

<	 �ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Το παιδί θα είναι σε θέση να κινείται 
πιο γρήγορα και να φτάνει πιο μακριά όταν βρίσκεται στη 
στράτα.

<	 �Αποφύγετε την πρόσβαση σε σκάλες, σκαλοπάτια και 
ανώμαλες επιφάνειες.

<	 �Κρατήστε το παιδί μακριά από τη φωτιά και συσκευές 
θέρμανσης και μαγειρέματος.

<	 �Απομακρύνετε καυτά υγρά, ηλεκτρικά καλώδια και άλλους 
πιθανούς κινδύνους.

<	 �Αποφύγετε τις συγκρούσεις με γυαλιά σε πόρτες, παράθυρα  
και έπιπλα.

<	 �Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη στράτα αν έχουν χαλάσει ή λείπουν 
οποιαδήποτε εξαρτήματα.

<	 �Η στράτα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο για σύντομα 
χρονικά διαστήματα π.χ. 20 λεπτά τη φορά, καθώς δεν είναι 
εκπαιδευτικό βοήθημα.

<	 �Μην χρησιμοποιείτε άλλα ανταλλακτικά εκτός των 
εγκεκριμένων από τον κατασκευαστή ή το διανομέα.

<	 �Για εσωτερική χρήση μόνο.
<	 �Απομακρύνετε τα παιδιά από τη στράτα κατά τη 

συναρμολόγηση και το κλείσιμο.
<	 �Όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται, αποθηκεύετε τη στράτα μακριά  

από παιδιά.

1	 简介 

重要！使用前请仔细阅读这些说明并保存以备日后参考。若不遵
循这些说明，宝宝的安全可能受到影响。

请注意，插图在本指南前面的英文版部分。

适用从约6月龄起，已能自己抬头的宝宝，体重不超过12公斤。
需由成人来装配。切不可将宝宝留在学步车内而无人照看。

2	 部件清单

1. 座位 
2. 玩具架 
3. 座位靠背 
4. 学步车

3	 使用准备

开启学步车 
将学步车平放在地上（图3a）。  
将台面从底座向上抬起直至咔嚓一声吻合到位（图3b）。

安装座位 
将靠背连接到学步车台面上。 

1.	 将靠背向下压入台面到位卡住。 
2.	 再向前推，在前面锁住靠背（图3c）。 

将座位套盖过靠背放在台面的开口中（图3d）。 
将座位套上的搭襻插入台面上的插口（图3e）。 
将搭襻从插口拉出，扣在柱头上锁定（图3f）。

注意：为了安全地装好座位套，所有8个搭襻都必须到位锁定。 
注意：使用前请检查装配是否牢固。

安装玩具架 
将玩具架放在台面上（图3g）。

1.	 向下压。 
2. 	 将两个夹子压到位卡住（图3h）。

4	 使用

调节高度

1.	 将台面抬起。 
2.	� 将把手拉出，抬高或降低至新的高度，然后放开把手（图

4a）。

注意：一旦高度定好，往下压一下学步车以检查台面是否稳固。

收拢放平 
抬起台面并将下面的把手拉出，然后降低学步车至放平位置。

注意：收拢学步车时要小心，以防手夹在台面和支架之间（图
4b）。

5	 产品维护

取下座位套 
取下座位套时，将搭襻拉下，从柱头上脱开，然后从台面上拉下
座位套（图5a）。 
装回座位套时，请按照安装座位的说明进行。

清洗座位套 
请参考附在座位套上的护理标签说明。 

<	 �可用海绵蘸上加有柔性洗涤剂的温水来清洁学步车。请不要
将学步车浸入水里。 

<	学步车在使用或储藏前必须彻底晾干。 
<	请勿使用磨砂类、氨基、漂白剂、或酒精类的清洁剂清洗。

中文 
星星学步车 用户指南
重要！请保留以备日后参考。

6	 安全注意事项

适用从约6月龄起，已能自己抬头的宝宝，体重不超过12公斤。
! 	 注意事项 
<	注意！使用学步车必须有成人照管，切不可让宝宝无人照看。
<	注意！宝宝在学步车里活动范围更大、行动更快。
<	请远离楼梯、台阶和不平的表面。
<	拦好所有的火源、加热和烹饪器具。
<	 �将热的液体、电线和其它潜在的危险品转移到宝宝拿不到的

地方。
<	防止与门窗和家具上的玻璃相撞。
<	如果任何零部件损坏或遗失，请不要使用宝宝学步车。
<	 �本宝宝学步车仅适合于短时间使用，如每次20分钟。它不是

一个训练辅助器材。
<	请仅使用厂商或供销商批准的替换部件。
<	仅限室内使用。
<	安装和收拢学步车时，请远离宝宝。
<	学步车不用时，应储藏在宝宝碰不到的安全地方。
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1	 введение

ВАЖНО: Перед использованием продукта внимательно прочтите 
руководство пользователя и сохраните его. В случае нарушения 
инструкций, Вы подвергаете опасности жизнь своего ребенка.

Обращаем Ваше внимание, что иллюстрации представлены на первых 
страницах Руководства вместе с текстом на английском языке.

Продукт предназначен для детей от 6 месяцев и старше, которые 
могут самостоятельно держать голову. Продукт не предназначен 
для детей с весом, превышающим 12 кг. Сборка продукта должна 
выполняться взрослым. Не оставляйте ребенка в ходунке без 
присмотра.

2	 перечень комплектующих

1.	 Сиденье 
2. 	 Дуга с подвесными игрушками 
3. 	 Вынимающаяся спинка (вкладыш) сиденья 
4. 	 Ходунок

3	 инструкции по подготовке к использованию

как разложить ходунок  
Положите, сложенный ходунок на пол (Рис. 3a). 
Поднимите верхнюю панель вверх до щелчка (Рис 3b).

как установить сиденье 
Поместите спинку сиденья поверх отверстия в верхней панели.

1.	� Осторожно надавите на спинку сверху вниз до щелчка, чтобы 
она встала на место.

2.	� Потяните спинку вперед, чтобы закрепить её концы в передней 
части верхней панели (Рис. 3c).

Наденьте полую верхнюю часть сиденья на спинку-вкладыш  
и опустите нижнюю часть сиденья с отверстиями для ног  
в отверстие верхней панели (Рис. 3d). 
Протолкните металлические защелки по бокам мягкого сиденья  
в узкие отверстия в верхней панели (Рис. 3e). 
Поочередно потяните защелки, чтобы они прочно наделись на 
соответствующие выступы с обратной стороны верхней панели 
(Рис. 3f ).

ВНИМАНИЕ! Для того, чтобы сиденье было безопасно закреплено  
на верней панели, все 8 защелок должны быть прочно 
заблокированы в указанном выше положении. 
ВАЖНО: Перед использованием ходунка убедитесь в надежности 
креплений.

сборка дуги с игрушками  
Поместите дугу с игрушками на верхнюю панель (Рис. 3g).

1. 	 Надавите на дугу сверху вниз. 
2.	� Продолжайте давить на дугу сверху вниз, так чтобы обе 

защелки защелкнулись на верхней панели (Рис. 3h).

4	 инструкции по использованию

регулировка высоты верхней панели

1	 Приподнимите верхнюю панель. 
2	� Вытяните регулировочную ручку, установите нужную высоту  

и отпустите ручку (Рис. 4a).

ВАЖНО: Установив высоту, убедитесь, что верхняя панель надежно 
закреплена, надавив на неё сверху вниз.

Русский 
ходунок star walker (звездоход) руководство пользователя

Внимание! Сохраните для последующего использования
как сложить ходунок 
Поднимите верхнюю панель, вытяните ручку и приведите ходунок  
в горизонтальное положение.

ВАЖНО: Соблюдайте осторожность при складывании ходунка,  
чтобы Ваша рука не попала между верхней панелью и рамой (Рис. 4b).

5 	 уход за изделием

как снять мягкое сиденье  
Для того чтобы снять мягкое сиденье, потяните защелки вниз  
и снимите их с выступов. Снимите мягкое сиденье с верхней 
панели (Рис. 5a). 
Чтобы надеть чехол на место, следуйте указаниям по установке 
сиденья.

чистка мягкого сиденья 
Следуйте инструкциям на ярлыке мягкого сиденья.

<	 �Ходунок можно протирать губкой, смоченной в теплой воде  
с растворенным в ней моющим средством мягкого действия.  
Не следует погружать ходунок в воду.

<	 �Тщательно высушите ходунок перед использованием или 
перед тем, как убрать его на хранение.

<	 �Не используйте сильнодействующие моющие средства, 
абразивные порошки или чистящие средства на основе 
аммиака.

6	 меры предосторожности

Продукт предназначен для детей от 6 месяцев и старше, которые 
могут самостоятельно держать голову. Продукт не предназначен 
для детей с весом, превышающим 12 кг.

! 	 ВНИМАНИЕ
<	 �ВНИМАНИЕ! Ходунок следует использовать только 

под присмотром взрослых. НИ В КОЕМ СЛУЧАЕ НЕ 
ОСТАВЛЯЙТЕ МАЛЫША БЕЗ ПРИСМОТРА

<	 �ВНИМАНИЕ! Ребенок в ходунке сможет довольно быстро 
перемещаться и дотягиваться до предметов.

<	 �Не подпускайте ребенка в ходунке к лестницам, 
ступенькам и неровным поверхностям.

<	 �Следите, чтобы ребенок не смог дотянуться до 
открытого огня, батарей отопления и горячей посуды.

<	 �Уберите из зоны досягаемости ребенка горячие 
жидкости, электрические шнуры и другие потенциально 
опасные предметы.

<	 �Не допускайте столкновений с дверными и оконными 
стеклами и мебелью.

<	 �Ни в коем случае не используйте ходунок с 
отсутствующими или сломанными деталями.

<	 �Не рекомендуется использовать ходунок в течение 
продолжительного времени. Например, после 20-
минутного нахождения ребенка в ходунке следует 
сделать перерыв.

<	 �Ни в коем случае не используйте запасные части, кроме 
тех, что были рекомендованы производителем или 
поставщиком.

<	 �Ходунок предназначен исключительно для 
использования  
в помещении.

<	 �Следите, чтобы рядом не было детей, когда Вы 
складываете или раскладываете ходунок.

<	 �Неиспользуемый ходунок следует хранить вне пределов 
досягаемости детей.

1	 Wstęp

WAŻNE: Należy dokładnie zapoznać się z tymi instrukcjami 
i zatrzymać je na przyszłość jako źródło informacji. 
Nieprzestrzeganie tych instrukcji może narazić Państwa  
dziecko na niebezpieczeństwo.

Uwaga – rysunki znajdują się przy tekście angielskim na 
początku tej instrukcji obsługi.

Dla dzieci, które są w stanie utrzymać główkę bez oparcia,  
od ok. 6 miesiąca życia. Nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci o 
wadze powyżej 12 kg. Wymaga montażu przez dorosłego.  
Nie należy pozostawiać dziecka bez opieki w tym chodziku.

2	 Lista kontrolna części

1.	 Siedzisko 
2.	 Pręt z zabawkami 
3.	 Podpórka pod plecy na siedzisko 
4.	 Chodzik

3	 Przygotowanie do użycia

otwieranie chodzika 
Położyć chodzik na płaskiej powierzchni (rys. 3a). 
Podnieść blat w górę, aż zatrzaśnie się we właściwym  
położeniu (rys. 3b).

instalacja siedziska 
Umieścić podpórkę pod plecy na blacie chodzika. 

1.	� Wcisnąć podpórkę, aż zatrzaśnie się na swoim miejscu  
w blacie.

2.	� Popchnąć do przodu, aby zablokować podpórkę od  
przodu. (rys. 3c).

Nałożyć pokrowiec siedziska na podpórkę nad otworem  
w blacie (rys. 3d). 
Wcisnąć klapki z pokrywy siedziska w szczeliny blatu (rys. 3e). 
Przeciągnąć klapki przez szczeliny i nad występem, aby 
zablokować ją we właściwym położeniu (rys. 3f).

UWAGA! Wszystkie 8 klapek musi być zablokowanych w 
swoich położeniach, aby pokrowiec siedziska był bezpiecznie 
umocowany. 
WAŻNE: Sprawdzić jakość mocowania przed użyciem.

montaż pręta z zabawkami 
Umieścić pręt z zabawkami na blacie (rys. 3g).

1.	 Przycisnąć w dół. 
2. 	� Nacisnąć, aby oba zatrzaski weszły bezpiecznie na  

swoje miejsca (rys. 3h).

4	 Podczas użycia

regulacja wysokości  
1.	 Podnieść blat. 
2.	� Wyciągnąć dźwigienkę i podnieść lub opuścić na nową 

wysokość, a następnie zwolnić dźwigienkę (rys. 4a).

WAŻNE: Po ustawieniu wysokości sprawdzić, czy blat jest solidnie 
zamocowany, naciskając na chodzik.

składanie 
Podnieść blat i wyciągnąć klamrę spod blatu, a następnie 
obniżyć chodzik do płaskiego położenia.

WAŻNE: Należy zachować ostrożność podczas składania,  
aby dłonie nie dostały się pomiędzy blat i ramę (rys. 4b).

Polska wersja językowa    
chodzik star instrukcja obsługi
Ważne! Warto zatrzymać jako przydatne źródło informacji 

5	 Pielęgnacja wyrobu

zdjąć pokrowiec siedziska 
Aby zdjąć pokrowiec siedziska, pociągnąć klapki w dół i 
odsunąć od zębatki. Zdjąć pokrowiec siedzenia z blatu (rys. 5a). 
Aby ponownie założyć pokrowiec, zob. instrukcję mocowania 
siedziska.

czyszczenie pokrywy siedziska 
Etykietę ze wskazówkami na temat czyszczenia znaleźć można 
na pokrowcu siedziska. 

<	 �Chodzik można czyścić przecierając go gąbką namoczoną 
w ciepłej wodzie z dodatkiem łagodnego detergentu.  
Nie należy zanurzać chodzika w wodzie. 

<	 �Należy starannie wysuszyć chodzik przed powtórnym 
użyciem lub odłożeniem go do przechowywania. 

<	 �Do czyszczenia nie należy stosować substancji szorstkich,  
na bazie amoniaku, środków bielących lub alkoholu.

6	 Wskazówki w sprawie bezpieczeństwa

Dla dzieci, które są w stanie utrzymać główkę bez oparcia,  
od ok. 6 miesiąca życia. Nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci  
o wadze powyżej 12 kg.

! 	 Ostrzeżenie 
<	 �UWAGA! Chodzik można stosować tylko pod nadzorem 

osoby dorosłej. W ŻADNYM WYPADKU NIE WOLNO 
POZOSTAWIAĆ DZIECKA BEZ OPIEKI.

<	 �UWAGA! Dziecko umieszczone w chodziku może sięgać 
ręką dalej i szybko się przemieszczać. 

<	 �Zabezpieczyć dostęp do schodów, stopni i nierównych 
powierzchni.

<	 �Osłonić wszystkie źródła ognia, ogrzewania i urządzenia 
kuchenne.

<	 �Usunąć gorące płyny, przewody elektryczne i inne 
potencjalne źródła niebezpieczeństwa z zasięgu ręki dziecka.

<	 �Zadbać o to, by nie doszło do kolizji ze szkłem w drzwiach, 
oknach i meblach.

<	 �Nie wolno posługiwać się chodzikiem w przypadku 
uszkodzenia lub braku jakichkolwiek części składowych.

<	 �Ten chodzik należy stosować tylko przez krótki okres, nie 
dłuższy niż 20 minut, gdyż nie służy on do nauki chodzenia.

<	 �Nie wolno stosować części zamiennych innych niż 
zatwierdzone przez producenta bądź dystrybutora.

<	 Tylko do użytku w pomieszczeniach.
<	 �Trzymać dzieci z dala od chodzika podczas jego montażu 

bądź składania.
<	 �Chodzik nie używany należy przechowywać w miejscu 

niedostępnym dla dzieci.
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1	 Giriş

ÖNEMLİ: Talimatları dikkatlice okuyarak gelecekte 
kullanmak üzere saklayınız. Bu talimatlara uymazsanız 
çocuğunuzun güvenliği tehlikeye girebilir.

Bu kılavuzun ön kısmında İngilizce metin ile birlikte 
diyagramlar verilmiştir.

Yaklaşık 6 aylık olduktan sonra başını yardım almadan 
tutabilen çocuklar için uygundur. Ağırlığı 12 kg.'yi geçen 
çocuklar için uygun değildir. Bir yetişkin tarafından 
birleştirilmesi gerekmektedir. Çocuğunuzu yürüteçte tek 
başına bırakmayınız.

2	 Parça listesi

1. 	 Oturma yeri 
2. 	 Oyuncak çubuğu 
3. 	 Koltuk arkalığı eki 
4. 	 Yürüteç

3	 Kullanıma hazırlık

yürüteci açmak 
Yürüteci düz olarak yere koyunuz (diya 3a). 
Yerine geçinceye kadar tablayı tabandan kaldırınız  
(diya 3b).

oturma yerinin yerleştirilmesi 
Koltuk arkalığı ekini yürüteç tablasına geçiriniz. 

1.	 Yerine geçinceye kadar eki tablaya doğru itiniz. 
2.	 Ekin ön tarafını kilitlemek için öne doğru itiniz. (diya 3c).

Oturma yeri örtüsünü tabladaki koltuk arkalığı eki 
boşluğuna geçiriniz (diya 3d). 
Oturma yeri örtüsündeki tabları tabladaki yuvalara  
itiniz (diya 3e). 
Yerine kilitlemek için tabları yuvaların içinden ve çıkıntının 
üzerinden çekiniz (diya 3f).

UYARI! Oturma yeri örtüsünün güvenli bir şekilde 
birleştirilmesi için tüm 8x tabların yerine geçmesi gerekir. 
ÖNEMLİ: Kullanmadan önce yerleşip yerleşmediğini  
kontrol ediniz.

oyuncak çubuğunun takılması 
Oyuncak çubuğunu tablanın üzerine yerleştiriniz (diya 3g).

1.	 Aşağı doğru itiniz. 
2. 	 Her iki klipsin de yerine geçmesi için basınız (diya 3h).

4	 Kullanım

yüksekliği ayarlama

1	 Tablayı kaldırınız. 
2	� Kolu dışarı çekerek aşağı veya yukarı doğru istediğiniz 

yüksekliğe ayarlayınız ve kolu serbest bırakınız (diya 4a).

ÖNEMLİ: Yüksekliği ayarladıktan sonra, tablanın 
güvenliğini kontrol etmek için yürütece doğru bastırınız.

düz olarak katlamak 
Tablayı kaldırarak tablanın altındaki kolu dışarı çekiniz ve 
yürüteci düz pozisyona indiriniz.

ÖNEMLİ: Katlarken elinizin tabla ve iskelet arasında 
sıkışmaması için dikkat ediniz (diya 4b).

Türkçe 
yürüteç kullanım kılavuzu
Önemli! Gelecekte referans olması amacıyla saklayınız

5	 Ürünün korunması

oturma yeri örtüsünün çıkarılması 
Oturma yeri örtüsünü çıkarmak için tabları aşağı çekiniz  
ve çıkıntıdan kaldırınız. Oturma yeri örtüsünü tabladan 
çekiniz (diya 5a). 
Örtüyü yerleştirmek için oturma yerini yerleştirmeye  
ilişkin talimatları takip ediniz.

oturma yeri örtüsünün temizlenmesi 
Oturma yeri örtüsünde ekli olan etikete bakınız. 

<	 �Yürüteç, ılık su ve hafif deterjanlı sünger ile silinebilir.  
Yürüteci suya sokmayınız. 

<	 �Yürüteç, kullanımdan ve saklanmadan önce iyice 
kurumalıdır. 

<	 �Aşındırıcı, amonyaklı, çamaşır sulu veya alkollü 
temizleyicilerle silmeyiniz.

6	 Güvenlik notları

Yaklaşık 6 aylık olduktan sonra başını yardım almadan 
tutabilen çocuklar için uygundur. Ağırlığı 12 kg.'yi geçen 
çocuklar için uygun değildir.

! 	 UYARI
<	 �UYARI! Yürüteç sadece yetişkin gözetiminde 

kullanılmalıdır. HİÇ BİR ZAMAN ÇOCUĞUNUZU TEK 
BAŞINA BIRAKMAYINIZ.

<	 �UYARI! Bebek yürütme çerçevesindeyken çocuğunuz  
daha uzağa erişebilir ve daha hızlı hareket edebilir.

<	 �Merdivenlere ve düz olmayan yüzeylere erişimini 
engelleyiniz.

<	 �Ateş, ısıtma ve pişirme aygıtlarından uzak tutunuz.
<	 �Sıcak sıvıları, elektrik kabloları ve diğer potansiyel 

tehlikeleri ortadan kaldırınız.
<	 �Kapı, pencere ve mobilyalardaki camlara çarpmasını 

engelleyiniz.
<	 �Herhangi bir parçası kırık veya eksik ise yürüteci 

kullanmayınız.
<	 �Bir eğitim desteği olmadığı için yürüteci örneğin 20  

dakika gibi kısa süreler için kullanınız.
<	 �Üretici veya dağıtımcı tarafından onaylanan yedek 

parçalar dışında parça kullanmayınız.
<	 �Sadece kapalı alanlarda kullanıma uygundur.
<	 �Kurulum ve katlama sırasında çocuğunuzu yürüteçten  

uzak tutunuz.
<	 �Kullanılmadığı zamanlarda Yürüteci çocukların 

erişemeyeceği bir yerde muhafaza ediniz.

1	 Introducción

IMPORTANTE: lea estas instrucciones detenidamente antes 
de usar y consérvelas para futuras consultas. De no seguir 
estas instrucciones, podría poner en peligro la seguridad 
de su hijo.

Los diagramas a los que se hace referencia se encuentran  
con el texto en inglés en la primera parte de este folleto.

Apto para niños que puedan sostener la cabeza por sí 
solos (a partir de los 6 meses de edad aproximadamente). 
No apto para niños con un peso superior a 12 kg. Requiere 
ensamblaje por parte de un adulto. No dejar al niño sin 
supervisión en el andador.

2	 Lista de piezas

1. 	 Asiento 
2. 	 Barra de juguetes 
3. 	 Respaldo del asiento 
4. 	 Andador

3	 Preparación para el uso

cómo abrir el andador 
Ponga el andador en posición horizontal sobre el suelo 
(fig. 3a). 
Separe la bandeja de la base y tire de la primera hacia 
arriba hasta que encaje en su posición (fig. 3b).

colocación del asiento 
Coloque el respaldo del asiento en la bandeja  
del andador. 

1.	� Empuje el respaldo hacia abajo para que encaje  
en la bandeja.

2.	� Empuje el respaldo hacia delante para que quede 
encajado en la parte delantera. (fig. 3c).

Coloque el forro del asiento sobre el respaldo y por 
dentro de la bandeja (fig. 3d). 
Introduzca las lengüetas del forro del asiento en  
las ranuras de la bandeja (fig. 3e).
Tire de las lengüetas para que pasen a través de las 
ranuras y sobre el saliente de modo que queden bien 
sujetas (fig. 3f).

¡ADVERTENCIA! Las 8 lengüetas deben quedar sujetas 
para que el forro esté colocado de forma segura. 
IMPORTANTE: compruebe que el forro esté bien colocado 
antes de usar el andador.

ensamblaje de la barra de juguetes 
Coloque la barra de juguetes en la bandeja (fig. 3g).

1.	 Empuje hacia abajo. 
2. 	� Ejerza presión para que los enganches queden bien 

sujetos (fig. 3h).

4	 Durante su uso

cómo graduar la altura

1	 Levante la bandeja. 
2	� Tire del brazo hacia fuera y haga subir o bajar la 

bandeja hasta que tenga la altura deseada. A 
continuación, suelte el brazo (fig. 4a).

Español 
andador estrella instrucciones de uso
¡Importante! Conservar para futuras consultas

IMPORTANTE: una vez que haya graduado la altura, 
ejerza presión sobre el andador para comprobar  
que la bandeja esté bien sujeta.

cómo plegar el andador 
Levante la bandeja y tire hacia fuera del brazo situado 
bajo la misma. Empuje el andador hacia abajo hasta 
quede plegado.

IMPORTANTE: al plegar el andador, tenga cuidado de no 
pillarse la mano entre la bandeja y la estructura (fig. 4b).

5	 Cuidado del artículo

para retirar el asiento 
Para retirar el asiento tire de las lengüetas hacia abajo y 
después hacia arriba para sacarlas del saliente. Tire del  
forro del asiento para que salga de la bandeja (fig. 5a). 
Para volver a colocar el forro siga las instrucciones de 
colocación del asiento.

limpieza de la funda del asiento 
Consulte las instrucciones de la etiqueta que está en la 
funda del asiento. 

<	 �El andador se puede limpiar con una esponja 
humedecida con agua templada y un detergente 
suave. No sumergir  
el andador en agua. 

<	 �Se debe secar bien el andador antes de usarlo  
o guardarlo. 

<	 �No utilice productos limpiadores abrasivos,  
ni con amoniaco, lejía o alcohol. 

6	 Medidas de seguridad

Apto para niños que puedan sostener la cabeza 
por sí solos (a partir de los 6 meses de edad 
aproximadamente). No apto para niños con un peso 
superior a 12 kg.

! 	 ADVERTENCIAS
<	 �¡ADVERTENCIA! El andador se debe usar únicamente  

bajo la supervisión de un adulto. NUNCA DEJE AL 
NIÑO SIN SUPERVISIÓN.

<	 �¡ADVERTENCIA! En el andador, el niño podrá llegar 
más lejos y desplazarse rápidamente.

<	 �Impida el acceso a escaleras, escalones y 
superficies irregulares.

<	 �Proteja las chimeneas y los aparatos de calefacción  
y cocina. 

<	 �Coloque fuera del alcance del niño líquidos 
calientes, cables eléctricos y todo lo que pueda 
suponer un peligro. 

<	 �Tome precauciones para evitar choques con puertas 
de cristal, ventanas y muebles.

<	 �No utilice el andador si falta alguna pieza o si está rota.
<	 �Este andador se debe usar solamente por periodos 

cortos de tiempo, p. ej. durante 20 minutos cada 
vez, dado que no se trata de un medio de ayuda al 
aprendizaje.

<	 �No utilice piezas de repuesto que no estén 
aprobadas por el fabricante o el distribuidor.

<	 �Solo para su uso en espacios cerrados.
<	 �Mantenga a los niños alejados del andador cuando  

lo esté armando o plegando.
<	 �Cuando no se esté utilizando, el andador se debe  

guardar fuera del alcance de los niños.
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your child’s safety is your responsibility

If you have a problem with this product or require any replacement 
parts, please contact your nearest Mothercare store or telephone 
the Mothercare Customer Care Line on 08453 30 40 30

alternatively write to:

Customer care
Mothercare 
Cherry Tree Road
Watford 
Herts. WD24 6SH

www.mothercare.com
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